

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 840 of 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15038 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 840 of 2024**

M/s. Siddhesh Developers through its Proprietor Mukesh Manohar Yevale ... Appellant/Applicant

vs.

Madhukarrao Dattatray Khandave(Deceased)
through Lrs Vijayalaxmi Dattatray Khandave
and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Nachiket Khaladkar,
for Appellant

Mr. Vishal G. Salvi a/w. Mr. Yashwant D. Nerurkar for Respondent
Nos. 1.1 to 1.3.

Ms. Laxmi Y. Garud, Respondent No. 1.2 is present.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 15th JANUARY 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the caveator seeks time. List appeal on 18th February 2025.
2. Till next date, there will be ad interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b).

(GAURI GODSE, J.)