

apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.840 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15038 OF 2024

M/s. Siddhesh Developers through  
its Proprietor Mukesh Manohar Yevale ... Appellant

v/s.

Madhukarrao Dattatray Khandave (deceased)  
Through Legal Heirs Vijayalaxmi  
Madhukarrao Khandave & Ors. ... Respondents

Digitally  
signed by  
ASHWINI  
H  
GAJAKOSH  
Date:  
2025.11.06  
11:00:29  
+0530

Mr. G.S. Godbole, Senior Advocate, i/by Mr. Nachiket  
Khaladkar for the Appellant.

Mr. Kishor Patil, i/by Mr. Vishal G. Salvi for the Respondents.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.  
DATED : 4<sup>th</sup> November 2025.

P.C.:-

1. List the matter on 7<sup>th</sup> November 2025.
2. Ad-interim relief, if granted, shall continue to operate till the next date.

(Kamal Khata, J.)