

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 840 OF 2024

**M/s. Siddhesh Developers Thr. Its ProprietorAPPELLANT
Mukesh Manohar Yevale**

V/S

**Madhukarrao Dattatray Khandave (deceased)RESPONDENT
Thr. Lrs Vijayalaxmi Dattatray Khandave And
Ors**

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15038 OF 2024

In

Appeal from Order 840 OF 2024

**M/s. Siddhesh Developers Thr. Its ProprietorPETITIONER
Mukesh Manohar Yevale**

V/S

**Madhukarrao Dattatray Khandave (deceased)RESPONDENT
Thr. Lrs Vijayalaxmi Dattatray Khandave And
Ors**

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 15th December, 2025

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 27/01/2026. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)