

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 840 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15038 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 840 OF 2024

M/S. Siddhesh Developers thr. Its
proprietor Mukesh Manohar Yevale ... Appellant

V/s.

Madhukarrao Dattatray Khandave (decd.)
thr. LRs Vijayalaxmi Dattatray Khandve & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Nachiket Khaladkar, for the Appellant.

Mr. Vishal G. Salvi, for the Respondents.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 2nd APRIL 2026

P. C.:

1. At the request of the Appellant who states that the arguing Counsel is unwell today, stand over to 24th April 2026.
2. Parties shall submit a common compilation of translated documents that they wish to referred to an rely upon in the present Appeal. This compilation shall be filed on or before the next date.
3. Till then, ad-interim reliefs if any, shall continue to operate.

Digitally
signed by
AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date:
2026.04.07
19:23:45
+0530

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol