

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.840 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15038 OF 2024**

M/s. Siddhesh Developers Thr. Its. Proprietor
Mukesh Manohar Yevale

...Appellant

Vs.

Madhukarrao Dattatray Khandave (deceased)
Thr. Lrs. Vijayalaxmi Dattatray Khandave and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Nachiket V. Khaladkar for the Appellant.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 8 MAY 2026

P.C.:

1. Not on board. On mentioning, taken on board.
2. Ad-interim order granted by order dated 24 April 2026 is extended by a period of 6 weeks from today.
3. List this on 17 June 2026.

RAJESHWARI
SUBODH
KARVE
Digitally signed
by RAJESHWARI
SUBODH
KARVE
Date:
2026.05.08
15:12:54 +0530

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]